IMS Paulista headquarters
The high strength and light weight of steel
in architecture
(Alexandre M. Jordão¹; Marcelo H. Morettin²; Vinícius H. de Andrade³; José Luis Canal4; Yopanan Rebello5; Giselly Diniz6; Leonardo M. Silvestre7)
1. Civil eng., studying postgraduate civil eng. at IPT; 2. Metallurgical eng.; 3. Architect, studying postgraduate architecture at FAU/USP; 4. Architect;
5. Civil eng., PhD in Architecture; 6. Civil eng., PhD in Architecture; 7. Civil eng., specializing in structural eng.
2
Introduction History

2.	�Exceeding the load capacity in the
ULS (Ultimate Limit State) , using the
option for the largest section in each
family.
PLATED PROFILES - ASTM A572 GR50 PLATED PROFILES - ASTM A572 GR60
Original
Sections
      Final
Sections
Kgf/m Length (m) Weight (Kgf) Kgf/m Length (m) Weight (Kgf)
W150x13 13,0 7,0 91,0
W150x37.1 37,1 102,0 3784,2W150x22.5 22,5 57,0 1282,5
W150x37.1 37,1 38,0 1409,8
W200x31.3 31,3 113,0 3536,9 W200x31.3 31,3 113,0 3536,9
W200X86 86,0 86,0 7396,0 W200X86 86,0 86,0 7396,0
W310X21 21,0 178,0 3738,0
W310X44.5 44,5 200,0 8900,0
W310X44.5 44,5 22,0 979,0
W310X97 97,0 443,0 42971,0
W310X107 107,0 478,0 51146,0
W310X107 107,0 35,0 3745,0
W360X32.9 32,9 499,0 16417,1
W360X44 44,0 1004,0 44176,0
W360X44 44,0 505,0 22220,0
W360X51 51,0 13,0 663,0
W360X64 64,0 114,0 7296,0
W360X64 64,0 101,0 6464,0
W410X38.8 38,8 33,0 1280,4 W410X38.8 38,8 33,0 1280,4
W530X74 74,0 378,0 27972,0
W530X85 85,0 966,0 82110,0W530X82 82,0 578,0 47396,0
W530X85 85,0 10,0 850,0
W530X92 92,0 124,0 11408,0
W530X109 109,0 375,0 40875,0W530X101 101,0 68,0 6868,0
W530X109 109,0 183,0 19947,0
Total Weight 226634,7 Total Weight 250500,5
Tab. 3 – List of sections in ASTM GR50 that were substituted by sections in ASTM A572 GR60.
2 �Safety criteria related to the comfort of users, the structure’s durability, appearance, and proper use overall. The cambers or maximum vertical displace-